

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.21933 of 2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(CrI)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in CRLA No.
417/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SAHEBRAO SHANKAR CHAUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 28/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Yatin Mohanrao Jagtap, adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner states that the petitioner has already
surrendered and filed proof of surrender thereof. In view
of the statement made by learned counsel, no orders are
required to be passed on the CrI.M.P. CrI.M.P. No.21933
of 2009 is accordingly, disposed of.

List the Special Leave Petition before the Court on
8th February, 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master